PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rong-Ming HO	01/11/2011
Han-Yu HSUEH	01/11/2011
Ming-Shiuan SHE	01/11/2011
Hung-Ying CHEN	01/12/2011
Shangjr GWO	01/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Tsing Hua University	
Street Address:	No. 101, Kuang Fu Rd., Sec. 2	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13005637	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)970-5692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036830500

Email: MAIL@BACONTHOMAS.COM
Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC
Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE

Address Line 2: FOURTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HORO3002CIP/EM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene Mar

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene Mar

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 025629 FRAME: 0593 **JP \$40.00 130056**

source=HORO3002CIP_assignment_011311#page1.tif source=HORO3002CIP_assignment_011311#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025629 FRAME: 0594

Patent Application
Docket #:

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to National Tsing Hua University (the "Assignees"), whose post office address is No. 101, Kuang Fu Rd., Sec. 2, Hsinchu, Taiwan, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on even dates, and is entitled "Antireflection structures with an exceptional low refractive index and devices containing the same" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Rong-Ming Ho

Address:

Department of Chemical Engineering, National Tsing Hua University,

101 Kuang Fu Road, Sec. 2, Hsinchu, Taiwan

Han-Yu Hsueh	Hareh	<u> </u>	01 /11 /204 Date		
Address:	Nationa	of Chemical Engin Tsing Hua Univers Road, Sec. 2, Hsinc	sity,		
Ming-Shiuan She	Midan S	<u>4</u> .e	0//]1/>011 Date		
Address:	Nationa	of Chemical Engin Tsing Hua Univers Road, Sec. 2, Hsind	sity,		
Hung - 1749 Hung Ving Chen	Cher	<i>J</i>	51/12/2071 Date		
Address:	Dep Nationa	artment of Physics, I Tsing Hua Univers Road, Sec. 2, Hsind	sity,		
1	71//		01/12/2011		
Shangjr Gwo			Date		
Address:	Department of Physics, National Tsing Hua University, 101 Kuang Fu Road, Sec. 2, Hsinchu, Taiwan				
		-End-			

PATENT REEL: 025629 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 01/13/2011